

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/20/2009 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8026(14) (PCN 00BE)	Grant	Structure & Approach Grading (3 - 14'X7' Cast in Place RCBC)
2.	BRO 8014(15) (PCN 00BM)	Clay	Structures & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Cast in Place Box Culvert & 3-10'x9' Cast In Place Box Culvert)
*	3. BRO 8026(21) (PCN 00BI)	Grant	Structure and Approach Grading (56'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double Tee Bridge)
*	4. BRO 8026(20) (PCN 00BH)	Grant	Structure and Approach Grading (66'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double Tee Bridge)
5.	P 0037(93)189 (PCN 5461)	Brown, Spink	Bridge Deck Overlay & Approaches
6.	IM 0905(92)248, P 0047(90)52, P 0049(02)35, P 0053(03)14 (PCN 01S1, 01RY, 01S0, 01RZ)	Lyman, Tripp	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal
**	7. IM 0299(57)234 (PCN 00GH)	Roberts	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Bridge Approaches and Guardrail Modification
**	8. IM 0299(56)206 (PCN 000Q)	Roberts	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Bridge Joint Replacement & Guardrail Modification
9.	IM 0902(145)112 (PCN 01F4)	Jackson, Pennington	Bump/Heave Repair & Shoulder Rehabilitation
10.	PH 000S(171) (PCN 013J)	Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha, Union	Durable Pavement Marking

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8026(14)
 Project Location: County Road 3.3 miles north and 2.0 miles west of Milbank over tributary of the South Fork Whetstone River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3 - 14'X7' Cast in Place RCBC)

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$43,900.00	\$43,900.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.10	\$5.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	180.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$14.00	\$2,520.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	305.000	CuYd	\$3.75	\$1,143.75	\$18.00	\$5,490.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	80.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	117.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$2,808.00	\$15.00	\$1,755.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	317.000	CuYd	\$49.00	\$15,533.00	\$65.00	\$20,605.00
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	221.400	CuYd	\$474.00	\$104,943.60	\$375.00	\$83,025.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,505.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$37,505.00	\$1.00	\$37,505.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	622.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,244.00	\$4.00	\$2,488.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	128.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$4,736.00	\$38.00	\$4,864.00
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$0.50	\$25.00
18	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$4,745.00	\$4,745.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	151.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$453.00	\$3.00	\$453.00
						\$190,451.35		\$216,675.00
Total Bid Amount						\$190,451.35		\$216,675.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8026(14)
 Project Location: County Road 3.3 miles north and 2.0 miles west of Milbank over tributary of the South Fork Whetstone River
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3 - 14'X7' Cast in Place RCBC)

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

06/05/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	180.000	CuYd	\$6.80	\$1,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	305.000	CuYd	\$10.75	\$3,278.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	80.000	CuYd	\$4.55	\$364.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	117.000	CuYd	\$29.70	\$3,474.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	317.000	CuYd	\$64.75	\$20,525.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	221.400	CuYd	\$540.00	\$119,556.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	37,505.000	Lb	\$1.02	\$38,255.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	622.000	Unit	\$2.26	\$1,405.72	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	128.000	Ton	\$32.80	\$4,198.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$4.29	\$858.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$4.52	\$45.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.11	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	151.000	SqYd	\$3.05	\$460.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$237,262.37		

Total Bid Amount

\$237,262.37

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8014(15)
 Project Location: County Roads 3.2 miles south & 6 miles east of Irene over Spring Creek
 and 2 miles south & 7 miles east of Irene over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structures & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Cast in Place Box Culvert &

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$24,487.00	\$24,487.00	\$33,860.86	\$33,860.86
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,669.000	CuYd	\$1.80	\$10,204.20	\$2.90	\$16,440.10
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,272.000	CuYd	\$3.75	\$12,270.00	\$8.20	\$26,830.40
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	602.000	CuYd	\$3.20	\$1,926.40	\$2.90	\$1,745.80
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,980.00	\$6,980.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	199.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$4,776.00	\$32.00	\$6,368.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	452.000	CuYd	\$49.00	\$22,148.00	\$55.00	\$24,860.00
10	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	112.000	Ft	\$16.25	\$1,820.00	\$11.00	\$1,232.00
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	112.000	Ft	\$10.25	\$1,148.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
12	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
13	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	432.500	CuYd	\$390.00	\$168,675.00	\$401.00	\$173,432.50
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	84,336.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$84,336.00	\$0.96	\$80,962.56
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,032.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,064.00	\$2.00	\$2,064.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	606.900	Ton	\$32.00	\$19,420.80	\$34.00	\$20,634.60
19	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
20	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	305.000	SqYd	\$1.80	\$549.00	\$3.00	\$915.00
21	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	574.000	SqYd	\$2.30	\$1,320.20	\$3.50	\$2,009.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.90	\$294.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	356.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$356.00	\$1.00	\$356.00
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,304.00	\$6.00	\$1,956.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$326.00	\$0.01	\$3.26
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	2.000	Each	\$4,745.00	\$9,490.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	748.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,244.00	\$3.10	\$2,318.80
29	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8014(15)
 Project Location: County Roads 3.2 miles south & 6 miles east of Irene over Spring Creek
 and 2 miles south & 7 miles east of Irene over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structures & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Cast in Place Box Culvert &

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

06/05/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$382,958.60		\$433,598.98
Total Bid Amount						\$382,958.60		\$433,598.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8014(15)
 Project Location: County Roads 3.2 miles south & 6 miles east of Irene over Spring Creek
 and 2 miles south & 7 miles east of Irene over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structures & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Cast in Place Box Culvert &

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

06/05/2009 Page 3 of 4
Bidder:
 Graves Construction Company,
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,375.00	\$28,375.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,669.000	CuYd	\$2.26	\$12,811.94	\$2.15	\$12,188.35
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,272.000	CuYd	\$6.22	\$20,351.84	\$5.85	\$19,141.20
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	602.000	CuYd	\$3.39	\$2,040.78	\$3.15	\$1,896.30
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,430.00	\$12,430.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	199.000	CuYd	\$32.45	\$6,457.55	\$40.00	\$7,960.00
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	452.000	CuYd	\$58.05	\$26,238.60	\$48.00	\$21,696.00
10	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	112.000	Ft	\$22.04	\$2,468.48	\$20.48	\$2,293.76
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	112.000	Ft	\$11.30	\$1,265.60	\$10.50	\$1,176.00
12	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$209.05	\$836.20	\$194.25	\$777.00
13	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$56.50	\$226.00	\$52.50	\$210.00
14	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	432.500	CuYd	\$480.00	\$207,600.00	\$430.00	\$185,975.00
15	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	84,336.000	Lb	\$0.92	\$77,589.12	\$0.78	\$65,782.08
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,032.000	Unit	\$2.26	\$2,332.32	\$3.00	\$3,096.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	606.900	Ton	\$36.16	\$21,945.50	\$33.00	\$20,027.70
19	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,486.00	\$2,486.00	\$2,266.00	\$2,266.00
20	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	305.000	SqYd	\$3.39	\$1,033.95	\$3.10	\$945.50
21	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	574.000	SqYd	\$3.96	\$2,273.04	\$3.61	\$2,072.14
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$6.78	\$406.80	\$6.18	\$370.80
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	356.000	Ft	\$1.13	\$402.28	\$1.00	\$356.00
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$6.78	\$2,210.28	\$6.18	\$2,014.68
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$0.02	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.10
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	326.000	Ft	\$0.02	\$6.52	\$0.01	\$3.26
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	2.000	Each	\$6,215.00	\$12,430.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	748.000	SqYd	\$3.39	\$2,535.72	\$3.00	\$2,244.00
29	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$169.50	\$169.50	\$150.00	\$150.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8014(15)
 Project Location: County Roads 3.2 miles south & 6 miles east of Irene over Spring Creek
 and 2 miles south & 7 miles east of Irene over Frog Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structures & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Cast in Place Box Culvert &

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

06/05/2009 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Graves Construction Company,
 Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$452,248.22		\$452,741.87
Total Bid Amount						\$452,248.22		\$452,741.87

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8026(21)
 Project Location: County Road 8.5 miles South and 1.7 miles East of Ortlely over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (56'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 3
Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	140.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	16.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	24.600	CuYd	\$825.00	\$20,295.00	\$750.00	\$18,450.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	142.000	Ft	\$94.50	\$13,419.00	\$95.00	\$13,490.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,124.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$3,186.00	\$1.35	\$2,867.40
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	120.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$37.00	\$22,200.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	385.000	Ft	\$128.00	\$49,280.00	\$131.00	\$50,435.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$21.15	\$2,538.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,028.00	\$2.10	\$1,079.40
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	452.000	Ton	\$38.00	\$17,176.00	\$42.00	\$18,984.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.10	\$410.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	230.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	480.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.10	\$1,488.00
						\$174,839.00		\$175,266.80

Total Bid Amount

\$174,839.00

\$175,266.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8026(21)
 Project Location: County Road 8.5 miles South and 1.7 miles East of Ortlely over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (56'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/05/2009 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	140.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	16.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$119.00	\$1,904.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	24.600	CuYd	\$410.00	\$10,086.00	\$925.00	\$22,755.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	142.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$16,330.00	\$99.00	\$14,058.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,124.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$2,336.40	\$2.00	\$4,248.00
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	120.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$56.00	\$6,720.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	385.000	Ft	\$155.00	\$59,675.00	\$161.00	\$61,985.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$57.00	\$6,840.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$73.00	\$292.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$2,056.00	\$2.00	\$1,028.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	452.000	Ton	\$36.00	\$16,272.00	\$29.50	\$13,334.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4.20	\$420.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.20	\$36.40
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	230.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$14.70	\$3,381.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	480.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00
						\$193,700.40		\$198,641.40

Total Bid Amount

\$193,700.40

\$198,641.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8026(21)
 Project Location: County Road 8.5 miles South and 1.7 miles East of Ortley over the Big Sioux River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (56'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Wanzek Construction, Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	140.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	60.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	16.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	24.600	CuYd	\$800.00	\$19,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	142.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$14,910.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,124.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$3,186.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	120.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	600.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	385.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$67,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.25	\$1,156.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	452.000	Ton	\$44.00	\$19,888.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	230.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	480.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$222,295.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$222,295.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8026(20)
 Project Location: County Road 3.8 miles South and 1 mile East of Milbank over North Fork of Yellow Bank River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (66'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co. Inc.

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	260.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	270.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	9.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	29.400	CuYd	\$750.00	\$22,050.00	\$825.00	\$24,255.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$94.00	\$15,228.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,436.000	Lb	\$1.30	\$3,166.80	\$1.50	\$3,654.00
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	80.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$37.00	\$13,320.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	455.000	Ft	\$131.00	\$59,605.00	\$124.00	\$56,420.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$21.15	\$2,538.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.10	\$1,079.40	\$2.00	\$1,028.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	382.000	Ton	\$42.00	\$16,044.00	\$38.00	\$14,516.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$4.10	\$410.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	210.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	420.000	SqYd	\$3.10	\$1,302.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00
						\$173,575.20		\$176,816.00

Total Bid Amount

\$173,575.20

\$176,816.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8026(20)
 Project Location: County Road 3.8 miles South and 1 mile East of Milbank over North Fork of Yellow Bank River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (66'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/05/2009 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	260.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.00	\$3,380.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	270.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$28.70	\$7,749.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	9.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$212.00	\$1,908.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	29.400	CuYd	\$410.00	\$12,054.00	\$790.00	\$23,226.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$115.00	\$18,630.00	\$98.70	\$15,989.40
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,436.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$2,679.60	\$2.00	\$4,872.00
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	80.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$840.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$6,760.00	\$56.00	\$7,280.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$16,560.00	\$42.00	\$15,120.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	455.000	Ft	\$145.00	\$65,975.00	\$153.00	\$69,615.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$19.50	\$2,340.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$57.00	\$6,840.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$73.00	\$292.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$2,056.00	\$2.00	\$1,028.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	382.000	Ton	\$32.00	\$12,224.00	\$26.80	\$10,237.60
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.20	\$420.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$5.20	\$36.40
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$6.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	210.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	\$14.70	\$3,087.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	420.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00
						\$200,097.85		\$212,930.40

Total Bid Amount

\$200,097.85

\$212,930.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: BRO 8026(20)
 Project Location: County Road 3.8 miles South and 1 mile East of Milbank over North Fork of Yellow Bank River
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (66'-2" Prestressed Concrete Double

Bidder:
 Wanzek Construction, Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$27.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	260.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	270.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	9.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	29.400	CuYd	\$800.00	\$23,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$17,010.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,436.000	Lb	\$1.40	\$3,410.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	510E0300	Preboring Pile	80.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	130.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	360.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$11,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	455.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$72,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	120.000	SqFt	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	120.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.30	\$1,182.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	382.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$13,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	7.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	210.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	420.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,470.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$213,287.10		

Total Bid Amount

\$213,287.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 0037(93)189
 Project Location: SD37, structures from south of US12 to north of SD20 west junction
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay & Approaches
 County: Brown, Spink

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$162,500.00	\$162,500.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	172.000	Ton	\$309.00	\$53,148.00	\$315.00	\$54,180.00
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,200.000	SqYd	\$7.25	\$8,700.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
5	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	112.000	CuYd	\$275.00	\$30,800.00	\$500.00	\$56,000.00
6	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,533.200	SqYd	\$22.00	\$33,730.40	\$20.00	\$30,664.00
7	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	388.300	SqYd	\$9.00	\$3,494.70	\$10.00	\$3,883.00
8	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	155.300	SqYd	\$70.00	\$10,871.00	\$20.00	\$3,106.00
9	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	77.800	SqYd	\$75.00	\$5,835.00	\$30.00	\$2,334.00
10	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	77.800	SqYd	\$80.00	\$6,224.00	\$40.00	\$3,112.00
11	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	120.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
12	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	23.100	CuYd	\$280.00	\$6,468.00	\$250.00	\$5,775.00
13	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,533.200	SqYd	\$42.00	\$64,394.40	\$65.00	\$99,658.00
14	632E3600	Temporary Signing	665.000	SqFt	\$15.75	\$10,473.75	\$20.00	\$13,300.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$3,324.00	\$22.16	\$3,324.00
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,232.000	Unit	\$4.20	\$5,174.40	\$2.00	\$2,464.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	1,950.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$4,095.00	\$0.80	\$1,560.00
19	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	14,202.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$11,361.60	\$1.00	\$14,202.00
20	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	167.000	Each	\$375.00	\$62,625.00	\$200.00	\$33,400.00
						\$409,439.25		\$517,522.00

Total Bid Amount

\$409,439.25

\$517,522.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 0037(93)189
 Project Location: SD37, structures from south of US12 to north of SD20 west junction
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay & Approaches
 County: Brown, Spink

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/05/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$58,350.00	\$58,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	172.000	Ton	\$350.00	\$60,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,200.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	112.000	CuYd	\$560.00	\$62,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,533.200	SqYd	\$22.00	\$33,730.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	388.300	SqYd	\$11.00	\$4,271.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	155.300	SqYd	\$95.00	\$14,753.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	77.800	SqYd	\$105.00	\$8,169.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	77.800	SqYd	\$176.00	\$13,692.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	120.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	23.100	CuYd	\$500.00	\$11,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,533.200	SqYd	\$63.00	\$96,591.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	632E3600	Temporary Signing	665.000	SqFt	\$34.00	\$22,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$3,324.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,232.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$3,696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	1,950.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$2,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	14,202.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$21,303.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	167.000	Each	\$500.00	\$83,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$538,886.60		

Total Bid Amount

\$538,886.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: IM 0905(92)248, P 0047(90)52, P 0049(02)35, P 0053(03)14
 Project Location: SD47, 5.3 miles south of SD49, 12.8 miles south of US18, 4.3 miles southwest of the Lyman County Line, & 7 miles south of Hamill
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal

Bidder:
 RAM Construction Services of
 MI, Inc.

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,539.32	\$37,539.32	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	348.400	SqYd	\$9.02	\$3,142.57	\$5.00	\$1,742.00
3	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	303.800	CuFt	\$120.00	\$36,456.00	\$60.00	\$18,228.00
4	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	4,356.700	SqYd	\$30.00	\$130,701.00	\$42.00	\$182,981.40
5	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,356.700	SqYd	\$4.00	\$17,426.80	\$11.00	\$47,923.70
6	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	348.400	SqYd	\$22.00	\$7,664.80	\$22.00	\$7,664.80
7	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	40.600	SqYd	\$225.85	\$9,169.51	\$61.00	\$2,476.60
8	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	40.600	SqYd	\$271.00	\$11,002.60	\$104.00	\$4,222.40
9	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$22.16	\$2,659.20
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,664.000	Unit	\$3.60	\$9,590.40	\$3.72	\$9,910.08
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	10,176.000	Ft	\$1.56	\$15,874.56	\$1.80	\$18,316.80
14	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	14,132.000	Ft	\$0.32	\$4,522.24	\$0.25	\$3,533.00
						\$310,949.00		\$369,657.98

Total Bid Amount

\$310,949.00

\$369,657.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: IM 0905(92)248, P 0047(90)52, P 0049(02)35, P 0053(03)14
 Project Location: SD47, 5.3 miles south of SD49, 12.8 miles south of US18, 4.3 miles southwest of the Lyman County Line, & 7 miles south of Hamill
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$75,300.00	\$75,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	348.400	SqYd	\$8.00	\$2,787.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	303.800	CuFt	\$25.00	\$7,595.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	4,356.700	SqYd	\$42.00	\$182,981.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,356.700	SqYd	\$7.00	\$30,496.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	348.400	SqYd	\$50.00	\$17,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	40.600	SqYd	\$60.00	\$2,436.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	40.600	SqYd	\$60.00	\$2,436.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,659.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,664.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$9,324.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	10,176.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$14,246.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	14,132.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$3,533.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$380,815.10		

Total Bid Amount

\$380,815.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: IM 0299(57)234
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures 2 miles north and 6.5 miles north of the Sisseton Exit and 2 miles north of the SD 127 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Bridge Approaches and Guardrail

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
2	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	1,030.200	SqYd	\$10.00	\$10,302.00	\$16.00	\$16,483.20
3	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,175.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,937.50	\$4.20	\$4,935.00
4	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	321.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,420.00	\$102.00	\$32,742.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	111.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$16,650.00	\$160.00	\$17,760.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	889.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$3,111.50	\$6.00	\$5,334.00
7	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	406.200	SqYd	\$10.00	\$4,062.00	\$14.50	\$5,889.90
8	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	90.000	Each	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
9	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	94.000	In	\$16.00	\$1,504.00	\$12.00	\$1,128.00
10	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
12	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	114.800	CuFt	\$75.00	\$8,610.00	\$60.00	\$6,888.00
13	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	3,456.400	SqYd	\$46.00	\$158,994.40	\$39.50	\$136,527.80
14	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	3,456.400	SqYd	\$11.00	\$38,020.40	\$14.50	\$50,117.80
15	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,030.200	SqYd	\$11.00	\$11,332.20	\$12.00	\$12,362.40
16	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	19.200	SqYd	\$80.00	\$1,536.00	\$50.00	\$960.00
17	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	19.200	SqYd	\$104.00	\$1,996.80	\$95.00	\$1,824.00
18	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	250.000	Ft	\$17.30	\$4,325.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
19	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	150.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
20	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	150.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
21	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	12.000	Each	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00
22	630E2300	Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$38.00	\$1,824.00
23	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$9.25	\$333.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
24	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,289.000	Unit	\$3.15	\$4,060.35	\$4.00	\$5,156.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
						\$405,644.15		\$420,152.10

Total Bid Amount

\$405,644.15

\$420,152.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: IM 0299(57)234
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures 2 miles north and 6.5 miles north of the Sisseton Exit and 2 miles north of the SD 127 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals, Bridge Approaches and Guardrail

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0070	Remove Rubberized Asphalt Chip Seal	1,030.200	SqYd	\$9.25	\$9,529.35	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,175.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,937.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	321.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$8,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	111.000	Ton	\$180.00	\$19,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	889.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$8,890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	406.200	SqYd	\$37.00	\$15,029.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	90.000	Each	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	94.000	In	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	114.800	CuFt	\$50.00	\$5,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	3,456.400	SqYd	\$38.00	\$131,343.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	3,456.400	SqYd	\$6.00	\$20,738.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	1,030.200	SqYd	\$14.00	\$14,422.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	19.200	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,152.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	19.200	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,152.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	250.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	150.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	150.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	12.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	630E2300	Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	36.000	Each	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,289.000	Unit	\$3.30	\$4,253.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$487,093.35		

Total Bid Amount

\$487,093.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: IM 0299(56)206
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures at the Grant County Line, 4.0 miles north of SD15,
 2.0 miles south the Peever Exit, 3.0 miles south of SD10 Exit, & at the SD10 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Bridge Joint Replacement & Guardrail

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$63,280.00	\$63,280.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
2	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,000.000	Ft	\$3.79	\$3,790.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
3	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	131.000	Ft	\$3.79	\$496.49	\$1.25	\$163.75
4	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	250.000	Ton	\$53.75	\$13,437.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	304.000	Ton	\$177.05	\$53,823.20	\$150.00	\$45,600.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,083.000	SqYd	\$5.84	\$6,324.72	\$6.00	\$6,498.00
7	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	80.100	SqYd	\$18.38	\$1,472.24	\$11.00	\$881.10
8	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
9	410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	77.300	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,478.50	\$40.00	\$3,092.00
10	410E2320	Compression Seal	104.100	Ft	\$75.00	\$7,807.50	\$80.00	\$8,328.00
11	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	203.200	CuFt	\$75.00	\$15,240.00	\$75.00	\$15,240.00
12	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	6,071.700	SqYd	\$42.00	\$255,011.40	\$46.00	\$279,298.20
13	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	6,071.700	SqYd	\$11.00	\$66,788.70	\$12.00	\$72,860.40
14	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	32.800	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,968.00	\$75.00	\$2,460.00
15	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	32.800	SqYd	\$100.00	\$3,280.00	\$99.00	\$3,247.20
16	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	350.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$17.30	\$6,055.00
17	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	200.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
18	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	200.000	Ft	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
19	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	16.000	Each	\$2,670.00	\$42,720.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00
20	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	131.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$2,358.00	\$24.00	\$3,144.00
21	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	48.000	Each	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.50	\$504.00
22	632E3600	Temporary Signing	496.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$9,920.00	\$14.70	\$7,291.20
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	5,742.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$3,445.20	\$0.42	\$2,411.64
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	5,026.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$3,015.60	\$0.42	\$2,110.92
25	633E1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	105.000	Ft	\$2.53	\$265.65	\$8.40	\$882.00
26	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$1,108.00	\$22.16	\$1,108.00
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,636.000	Unit	\$2.53	\$4,139.08	\$4.20	\$6,871.20
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
29	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	6,400.000	Ft	\$0.63	\$4,032.00	\$1.00	\$6,400.00
30	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,580.76	\$1,580.76	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: IM 0299(56)206
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures at the Grant County Line, 4.0 miles north of SD15,
 2.0 miles south the Peever Exit, 3.0 miles south of SD10 Exit, & at the SD10 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Bridge Joint Replacement & Guardrail

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/05/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$627,492.54		\$685,246.61
Total Bid Amount						\$627,492.54		\$685,246.61

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: IM 0299(56)206
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures at the Grant County Line, 4.0 miles north of SD15,
 2.0 miles south the Peever Exit, 3.0 miles south of SD10 Exit, & at the SD10 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Bridge Joint Replacement & Guardrail

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$281,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	1,000.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	131.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$196.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	250.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	304.000	Ton	\$145.00	\$44,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,083.000	SqYd	\$18.00	\$19,494.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	380E6500	Planing PCC Pavement	80.100	SqYd	\$60.00	\$4,806.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	77.300	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,865.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	410E2320	Compression Seal	104.100	Ft	\$67.00	\$6,974.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	203.200	CuFt	\$85.00	\$17,272.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	6,071.700	SqYd	\$43.00	\$261,083.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	6,071.700	SqYd	\$8.00	\$48,573.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	32.800	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,968.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	32.800	SqYd	\$60.00	\$1,968.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	350.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	200.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	200.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	16.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	131.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$3,144.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	48.000	Each	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	632E3600	Temporary Signing	496.000	SqFt	\$16.00	\$7,936.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	5,742.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$3,732.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	5,026.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$3,266.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	633E1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	105.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$1,108.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,636.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$4,908.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	6,400.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$3,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: IM 0299(56)206
 Project Location: Interstate 29, structures at the Grant County Line, 4.0 miles north of SD15,
 2.0 miles south the Peever Exit, 3.0 miles south of SD10 Exit, & at the SD10 Exit
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal, Bridge Joint Replacement & Guardrail

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/05/2009

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$825,689.10		

Total Bid Amount

\$825,689.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 9
 Project No: IM 0902(145)112
 Project Location: Interstate 90 from Wall to Cactus Flats
 Desc of Construction: Bump/Heave Repair & Shoulder Rehabilitation
 County: Jackson, Pennington

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	54.000	SqYd	\$110.00	\$5,940.00	\$120.00	\$6,480.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	129.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,032.00	\$8.00	\$1,032.00
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	257.000	Ton	\$12.25	\$3,148.25	\$25.00	\$6,425.00
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	208.900	Ton	\$565.00	\$118,028.50	\$570.00	\$119,073.00
7	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	5,123.700	Ton	\$58.00	\$297,174.60	\$64.00	\$327,916.80
8	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	14.000	Mile	\$780.00	\$10,920.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
9	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	9.800	Ton	\$1,085.00	\$10,633.00	\$600.00	\$5,880.00
10	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	22.400	Ton	\$790.00	\$17,696.00	\$700.00	\$15,680.00
11	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	46,040.000	SqYd	\$3.10	\$142,724.00	\$2.50	\$115,100.00
12	332E5000	Grinding Asphalt Concrete	30,450.000	SqYd	\$5.75	\$175,087.50	\$4.80	\$146,160.00
13	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	93.400	Ton	\$590.00	\$55,106.00	\$585.00	\$54,639.00
14	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,013.800	Ton	\$48.50	\$49,169.30	\$58.00	\$58,800.40
15	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	53.400	SqYd	\$135.00	\$7,209.00	\$300.00	\$16,020.00
16	380E0580	12" Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement	10.700	SqYd	\$365.00	\$3,905.50	\$550.00	\$5,885.00
17	380E6307	Closed Cell Foam Joint	48.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
18	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.400	CuYd	\$1,300.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,760.00
19	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	275.900	Gal	\$22.70	\$6,262.93	\$24.00	\$6,621.60
21	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	31.000	Gal	\$22.70	\$703.70	\$24.00	\$744.00
22	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$8,864.00	\$22.16	\$8,864.00
23	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,305.000	Unit	\$1.10	\$4,735.50	\$4.00	\$17,220.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$58,350.00	\$58,350.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	5.000	Each	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
26	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,692.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$5,330.60	\$0.50	\$4,846.00
						\$1,116,615.38		\$1,168,346.80

Total Bid Amount

\$1,116,615.38

\$1,168,346.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 9
 Project No: IM 0902(145)112
 Project Location: Interstate 90 from Wall to Cactus Flats
 Desc of Construction: Bump/Heave Repair & Shoulder Rehabilitation
 County: Jackson, Pennington

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South
 Dakota, Inc

06/05/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	54.000	SqYd	\$52.00	\$2,808.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	129.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,032.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	257.000	Ton	\$38.00	\$9,766.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	208.900	Ton	\$550.00	\$114,895.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	5,123.700	Ton	\$93.00	\$476,504.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	320E7016	Grind 16" Rumble Strip in Asphalt Concrete	14.000	Mile	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	9.800	Ton	\$1,550.00	\$15,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	22.400	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$24,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	46,040.000	SqYd	\$2.95	\$135,818.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	332E5000	Grinding Asphalt Concrete	30,450.000	SqYd	\$4.85	\$147,682.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	93.400	Ton	\$950.00	\$88,730.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	1,013.800	Ton	\$83.00	\$84,145.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	53.400	SqYd	\$170.00	\$9,078.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	380E0580	12" Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement	10.700	SqYd	\$190.00	\$2,033.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	380E6307	Closed Cell Foam Joint	48.000	Ft	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	2.400	CuYd	\$925.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	275.900	Gal	\$22.00	\$6,069.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	31.000	Gal	\$22.00	\$682.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$8,864.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,305.000	Unit	\$3.85	\$16,574.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	5.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,692.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$4,361.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,297,917.45		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,297,917.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2009
 Item Nbr: 10
 Project No: PH 000S(171)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha, Union

Bidder:
 DAKOTA TRAFFIC
 SERVICES,LLC

06/05/2009 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Swanston Equipment Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00
2	633E3000	Pavement Marking, 4" White	663,604.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$199,081.20	\$0.30	\$199,081.20
3	633E3005	Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	520,223.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$156,066.90	\$0.30	\$156,066.90
4	633E3020	Pavement Marking, 12" White	33,616.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$26,892.80	\$1.00	\$33,616.00
5	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	1,284,675.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$192,701.25	\$0.18	\$232,526.18
6	634E0010	Flagging	48.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$1,063.68	\$22.16	\$1,063.68
7	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,001.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,002.00	\$1.70	\$1,701.70
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,854.00	\$1,854.00
9	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
						\$606,807.83		\$630,864.66

Total Bid Amount

\$606,807.83

\$630,864.66